Eastern Ky. (14-16,11-6 OVC) -vs- Murray St. (21-8,14-3 OVC)
02/27/20 at CFSB Center, Murray, KY

Date: 02/27/20 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: d;hcég:P5M727 Eastern Ky. 29 33 62
Site: CFSB Center, Murray, KY Murray St. 29 45 74
Referees: Chris McCurry, Scott Tierney, Craig Murley
Eastern Ky. 62
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Brown,Jomaru * 30 8-18 1-2 7-10 1-4 5 4 2 8 1 2 24
24  Moreno,Michael * 32 4-9 1-5 2-2 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 1 11
02 King,Tre * 29 4-9 0-1 1-2 1-6 7 5 0 0 0 0 9
12  Taylor, Ty * 27 2-11 0-7 1-3 1-3 4 1 0 3 0 0 5
00 Cruickshank,Russhard * 26 1-5 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 4 0 1 0 1 3
21 Anderson,Lachlan 30 2-3 0-1 2-2 4-6 10 3 1 2 1 0 6
01 Hobbs,Jacquess 16 1-6 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 2 4
13 Balogun,Tariq 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 0 1 0 0
23  Carmical,Cameron 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Cooper,Mason 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-61 3-20 15-21 9-30 39 23 5 17 3 6 62
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-29 37.93 % 2-10 20.00 % 5-7 71.43 %
Second Half 11-32 34.38 % 1-10 10.00 % 10-14 71.43 %
Total 22-61 36.1 % 3-20 15.0% 15-21 71.4%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 10 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 O
Murray St. 74
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Brown,Tevin * 39 6-13 1-1 8-11 0-10 10 3 4 6 3 3 21
14  Eaves,Jaiveon * 34 6-14 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 2 14
01 Smith,DaQuan * 26 2-8 0-4 1-1 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 5
24  Smith,Anthony * 26 1-2 0-0 0-4 1-1 2 1 2 2 0 2 2
00 Robinson,Demond * 12 0-1 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 2 0 1 2 0 2
23  Williams,KJ 24 6-13 0-1 8-10 7-7 14 2 2 2 1 2 20
02 Carter, Jr.,Chico 20 1-6 1-2 3-4 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 1 6
13  Gilmore,Devin 18 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-8 8 4 0 1 1 1 4
45  Holliday,Jason 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0] 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-60 4-13 22-32 12-35 47 19 9 16 7 11 74
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-26 46.15 % 2-6 33.33% 3-10 30.00 %
Second Half 12-34 35.29 % 2-7 28.57 % 19-22 86.36 %
Total 24-60 40.0 % 4-13 30.8 % 22-32 68.8 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 10 times(s)
Bench Points: 30

Largest Lead: 0 0O

Points in the Paint: 38

Fast Break Points: 22



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Eastern Ky. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Murray St.

19:46 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,DEMOND(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MORENO,MICHAEL --
TURNOVER by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHARD 19:31

19:24 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TEVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KING, TRE -
GOOD DUNK by KING,TRE(in the paint) 19:04 20 V2
ASSIST by BROWN,JOMARU -

18:58 TURNOVER by SMITH,ANTHONY
STEAL by BROWN,JOMARU 18:58
TURNOVER by BROWN,JOMARU 18:48
18:48 STEAL by BROWN,TEVIN
FOUL by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHARD 18:43
18:26 TURNOVER by SMITH,DAQUAN
STEAL by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHARD 18:26
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JOMARU(in the paint) 18:08 40 V4
17:55 4-2 V2 GOOD JUMPER by EAVES,JAIVEON(in the paint)
17:36 FOUL by ROBINSON,DEMOND
GOOD FT by BROWN,JOMARU 17:36 52 V3
GOOD FT by BROWN,JOMARU 17:36 6-2 V4
17:17 6-4 V2 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,DAQUAN(in the paint)
FOUL by KING,TRE 17:17
17:17 6-5 V1 GOOD FT by SMITH,DAQUAN
17:06 FOUL by ROBINSON,DEMOND
17:06 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,DEMOND
17:06 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KJ
MISS 3PTR by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHARD 16:57
- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KJ
16:50 MISS LAYUP by EAVES,JAIVEON(in the paint)
BLOCK by BROWN,JOMARU 16:50
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
TURNOVER by BROWN,JOMARU 16:26
16:22 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,KJ
TURNOVER by TEAM 15:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:53
SUB OUT by MORENO,MICHAEL 15:53
SUB IN by ANDERSON,LACHLAN 15:53
15:42 6-7 H1 GOOD DUNK by SMITH,ANTHONY(in the paint)
= ASSIST by WILLIAMS,KJ
TURNOVER by BROWN,JOMARU 15:26
15:26 STEAL by SMITH,ANTHONY
15:21 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,TEVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JOMARU =
GOOD DUNK by KING,TRE(in the paint) 14:54 87 V1
ASSIST by ANDERSON,LACHLAN =

14:53 TURNOVER by BROWN,TEVIN
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TY 14:53
SUB IN by HOBBS,JACQUESS 14:53
MISS 3PTR by KING,TRE 14:45

- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DAQUAN

14:30 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DAQUAN
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JOMARU -
FOUL by BROWN,JOMARU 14:21
TURNOVER by BROWN,JOMARU 14:21

14:01 TURNOVER by BROWN,TEVIN
SUB OUT by BROWN,JOMARU 14:01
SUB IN by TAYLOR,TY 14:01
MISS JUMPER by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHARD 13:42

== REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ANTHONY



13:22 8-9 H1 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KJ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SMITH,ANTHONY

12:55 FOUL by SMITH,ANTHONY
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,TY 12:55 9-9
12:55 SUB OUT by SMITH,DAQUAN
12:55 SUB OUT by SMITH,ANTHONY
12:55 SUB IN by CARTER, JR.,CHICO
12:55 SUB IN by GILMORE,DEVIN
SUB OUT by KING,TRE 12:55
SUB IN by BALOGUN,TARIQ 12:55
MISS FT by TAYLOR,TY 12:55
-- REBOUND DEF by GILMORE,DEVIN
12:39 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,LACHLAN --
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,LACHLAN 12:26
-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER, JR.,CHICO
12:15 MISS JUMPER by EAVES,JAIVEON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,LACHLAN --
TURNOVER by ANDERSON,LACHLAN 12:11
12:11 STEAL by EAVES,JAIVEON
12:04 9-11 H2 GOOD LAYUP by EAVES,JAIVEON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHARD 11:46
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,TY --
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,TY 11:37
11:37 STEAL by CARTER, JR.,CHICO
11:28 MISS LAYUP by CARTER, JR.,CHICO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:27
11:27 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KJ
11:27 SUB IN by SMITH,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHARD 11:27
SUB IN by BROWN,JOMARU 11:27
GOOD JUMPER by HOBBS,JACQUESS(in the paint) 11:02 11-11
FOUL by ANDERSON,LACHLAN 10:42
10:42 MISS FT by SMITH,ANTHONY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by BALOGUN,TARIQ 10:42
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,LACHLAN 10:42
SUB IN by KING,TRE 10:42
SUB IN by MORENO,MICHAEL 10:42
10:42 MISS FT by SMITH,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by MORENO,MICHAEL --
GOOD JUMPER by KING,TRE 10:28 13-11 V2
10:12 13-13 GOOD LAYUP by GILMORE,DEVIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SMITH,ANTHONY
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JOMARU 09:56
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TEVIN
09:49 MISS LAYUP by GILMORE,DEVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KING,TRE --
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,TY 09:42
-- REBOUND DEF by GILMORE,DEVIN
09:30 MISS 3PTR by CARTER, JR.,CHICO
REBOUND DEF by HOBBS,JACQUESS --
09:17 FOUL by GILMORE,DEVIN
GOOD FT by HOBBS,JACQUESS 09:17 14-13 V1
09:17 SUB OUT by SMITH,ANTHONY
09:17 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KJ
GOOD FT by HOBBS,JACQUESS 09:17 15-13 V2

09:08 15-16 H1 GOOD 3PTR by EAVES,JAIVEON
-- ASSIST by BROWN,TEVIN
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,TY 08:52
-- REBOUND DEF by GILMORE,DEVIN



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TY

SUB IN by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHARD

MISS 3PTR by MORENO,MICHAEL

REBOUND OFF by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHARD
MISS LAYUP by KING,TRE(in the paint)

FOUL by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHARD

SUB OUT by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHARD
SUB IN by ANDERSON,LACHLAN

MISS JUMPER by HOBBS,JACQUESS

REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,LACHLAN
TURNOVER by HOBBS,JACQUESS

STEAL by HOBBS,JACQUESS
TURNOVER by BROWN,JOMARU

MISS JUMPER by HOBBS,JACQUESS

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,LACHLAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HOBBS,JACQUESS
SUB IN by TAYLOR,TY
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,JOMARU

TURNOVER by BROWN,JOMARU

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MORENO,MICHAEL

FOUL by BROWN,JOMARU

SUB OUT by KING,TRE

SUB OUT by BROWN,JOMARU

SUB IN by HOBBS,JACQUESS

SUB IN by BALOGUN,TARIQ

GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,TY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TAYLOR,TY

FOUL by BALOGUN,TARIQ

08:45
08:41
08:41
08:41
08:41
08:41
08:28

08:21
08:08
08:08
08:08
08:08
08:08
08:08
08:08
07:52
07:43
07:43
07:38
07:38
07:33
07:33

07:27
06:58

06:48
06:47
06:47
06:47
06:47
06:47
06:47
06:47
06:47
06:24
06:08
05:44
05:44
05:29

05:06
04:49
04:49
04:49
04:49
04:49
04:49
04:49
04:37
04:24
04:07
04:07
03:57

15-19

15-20

15-22

18-22
18-24

18-25
20-25

H4

H5

H7

H4
H6

H7
H5

GOOD 3PTR by EAVES,JAIVEON(fastbreak)
ASSIST by BROWN,TEVIN

SUB OUT by CARTER, JR.,CHICO
SUB IN by SMITH,DAQUAN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KJ
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,KJ
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by EAVES,JAIVEON
SUB IN by CARTER, JR.,CHICO

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KJ

STEAL by GILMORE,DEVIN
TURNOVER by GILMORE,DEVIN

STEAL by WILLIAMS,KJ

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,DAQUAN (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KJ
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DAQUAN

FOUL by GILMORE,DEVIN
SUB OUT by CARTER, JR.,CHICO
SUB OUT by GILMORE,DEVIN

SUB IN by EAVES,JAIVEON
SUB IN by SMITH,ANTHONY

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KJ(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,TEVIN

STEAL by WILLIAMS,KJ

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KJ

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,KJ
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KJ

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,KJ

STEAL by SMITH,ANTHONY



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:57

SUB OUT by BALOGUN, TARIQ 03:57
SUB IN by KING,TRE 03:57
03:57 MISS FT by SMITH,ANTHONY
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:57 MISS FT by SMITH,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,LACHLAN =
MISS JUMPER by KING,TRE 03:41
= REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TEVIN
03:11 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,DAQUAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,LACHLAN --
MISS JUMPER by HOBBS,JACQUESS(in the paint) 03:03
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TEVIN

GOOD JUMPER by EAVES,JAIVEON(fastbreak)(in the
02:56 20-27 H7 paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MORENO,MICHAEL 02:43 23-27 HA4
ASSIST by HOBBS,JACQUESS --
FOUL by HOBBS,JACQUESS 02:30
02:30 SUB OUT by SMITH,DAQUAN
02:30 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KJ
02:30 SUB IN by CARTER, JR.,CHICO
02:30 SUB IN by GILMORE,DEVIN
02:30 MISS FT by BROWN,TEVIN
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TY --
GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,TY 02:09 25-27 H2
02:09 FOUL by EAVES,JAIVEON
MISS FT by TAYLOR,TY 02:09
-- REBOUND DEF by EAVES,JAIVEON
02:01 FOUL by EAVES,JAIVEON
02:01 TURNOVER by EAVES,JAIVEON
02:01 SUB OUT by EAVES,JAIVEON
02:01 SUB IN by SMITH,DAQUAN
MISS JUMPER by KING,TRE(in the paint) 01:46
-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER, JR.,CHICO
01:18 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DAQUAN

REBOUND DEF by MORENO,MICHAEL ==

GOOD DUNK by ANDERSON,LACHLAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:12 27-27

ASSIST by MORENO,MICHAEL ==

01:01 TURNOVER by SMITH,ANTHONY
STEAL by MORENO,MICHAEL 01:01
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,TY 00:52
REBOUND OFF by KING,TRE ==
00:46 SUB OUT by SMITH,ANTHONY
00:46 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KJ
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:46
GOOD LAYUP by MORENO,MICHAEL(in the paint) 00:42 29-27 V2
00:10 29-29 GOOD LAYUP by GILMORE,DEVIN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HOBBS,JACQUESS(in the paint) 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TEVIN

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Eastern Ky. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Murray St.
20:00 SUB OUT by CARTER, JR.,CHICO
20:00 SUB OUT by GILMORE,DEVIN
20:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KJ
20:00 SUB IN by ROBINSON,DEMOND
20:00 SUB IN by EAVES,JAIVEON
20:00 SUB IN by SMITH,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by HOBBS,JACQUESS 20:00



SUB OUT by ANDERSON,LACHLAN 20:00

SUB IN by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHARD 20:00
SUB IN by BROWN,JOMARU 20:00

19:42 TURNOVER by ROBINSON,DEMOND
GOOD JUMPER by MORENO,MICHAEL(in the paint) 19:26 31-29 V2

19:14 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,DAQUAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KING, TRE =
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JOMARU(in the paint) 18:53 33-29 V4

18:34 33-31 V2 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,TEVIN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by KING,TRE(in the paint) 18:21 35-31 V4

18:10 TURNOVER by BROWN,TEVIN
GOOD JUMPER by MORENO,MICHAEL(in the paint) 18:01 37-31 V6

17:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by BROWN,JOMARU 17:50
SUB OUT by BROWN,JOMARU 17:50
SUB IN by HOBBS,JACQUESS 17:50

17:38 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DAQUAN

- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,DEMOND

FOUL by KING,TRE 17:34

17:34 37-32 V5 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,DEMOND
17:34 37-33 V4 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,DEMOND

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,TY 17:17
REBOUND OFF by HOBBS,JACQUESS --
MISS 3PTR by MORENO,MICHAEL 17:07

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,DEMOND
16:58 37-35 V2 GOOD JUMPER by EAVES,JAIVEON

MISS JUMPER by MORENO,MICHAEL(in the paint) 16:40
16:40 BLOCK by ROBINSON,DEMOND
= REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,DEMOND
FOUL by KING,TRE 16:32
16:32 37-36 V1 GOOD FT by BROWN,TEVIN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by KING, TRE 16:32
SUB OUT by MORENO,MICHAEL 16:32
SUB IN by BALOGUN, TARIQ 16:32
SUB IN by ANDERSON,LACHLAN 16:32
16:32 MISS FT by BROWN, TEVIN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TY =
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,TY 16:12
= REBOUND DEF by EAVES,JAIVEON
15:48 MISS 3PTR by EAVES,JAIVEON
= REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ANTHONY
15:40 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ANTHONY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TY =
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,TY 15:36
= REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TEVIN
FOUL by TAYLOR,TY 15:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:34
15:34 SUB OUT by SMITH,ANTHONY
15:34 SUB IN by GILMORE,DEVIN
SUB OUT by HOBBS,JACQUESS 15:34
SUB IN by MORENO,MICHAEL 15:34
15:16 MISS JUMPER by BROWN, TEVIN(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,DEMOND
15:12 MISS JUMPER by EAVES,JAIVEON(in the paint)
BLOCK by ANDERSON,LACHLAN 15:12

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
15:06 37-39 H2 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,TEVIN
-- ASSIST by SMITH,DAQUAN
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,TY 14:50
14:50 STEAL by BROWN,TEVIN
14:43 37-41 H4 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,TEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHARD 14:43



SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TY
SUB IN by BROWN,JOMARU

TURNOVER by ANDERSON,LACHLAN
REBOUND DEF by BALOGUN,TARIQ

GOOD 3PTR by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHARD
BLOCK by BALOGUN,TARIQ

REBOUND DEF by MORENO,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by MORENO,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JOMARU

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JOMARU(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

STEAL by BROWN,JOMARU
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JOMARU((fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BALOGUN,TARIQ

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JOMARU

FOUL by ANDERSON,LACHLAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BALOGUN,TARIQ

SUB IN by KING,TRE

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JOMARU

FOUL by ANDERSON,LACHLAN

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JOMARU(in the paint)

FOUL by MORENO,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JOMARU(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,LACHLAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,JOMARU

FOUL by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHARD

12:47
12:29
12:29
12:25
12:11
11:59
11:59
11:50
11:50
11:50
11:50
11:50
11:50
11:50
11:50
11:50
11:39
11:28
11:28
11:28
11:28
11:28
11:28
11:28
11:13
11:01

10:56

10:53
10:48
10:48
10:48
10:40
10:40

10:32
10:29
10:19
10:09
10:09

37-42

40-42

42-42

44-42

44-43
44-44

46-44

46-45
46-46

46-48
48-48

48-50

H5

H2

V2

Vi

V2

Vi

H2

H2

GOOD FT by BROWN, TEVIN(fastbreak)

STEAL by EAVES,JAIVEON
MISS JUMPER by BROWN, TEVIN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by EAVES,JAIVEON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GILMORE,DEVIN
MISS LAYUP by EAVES,JAIVEON(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BROWN,TEVIN

MISS 3PTR by EAVES,JAIVEON

BLOCK by ROBINSON,DEMOND
REBOUND DEF by GILMORE,DEVIN

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,DEMOND
SUB OUT by SMITH,DAQUAN
SUB IN by CARTER, JR.,CHICO
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KJ

TURNOVER by BROWN,TEVIN
FOUL by EAVES,JAIVEON

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TEVIN

SUB OUT by EAVES,JAIVEON

SUB IN by SMITH,DAQUAN

GOOD FT by BROWN,TEVIN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BROWN,TEVIN(fastbreak)
FOUL by GILMORE,DEVIN

MISS JUMPER by CARTER, JR.,CHICO
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KJ

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KJ(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KJ

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KJ(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KJ

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KJ
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KJ

BLOCK by GILMORE,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by CARTER, JR.,CHICO
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,TEVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KJ

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KJ(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN, TEVIN(in the paint)



SUB OUT by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHARD
SUB IN by TAYLOR,TY

REBOUND DEF by KING,TRE

GOOD FT by BROWN,JOMARU
MISS FT by BROWN,JOMARU

REBOUND DEF by KING,TRE

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JOMARU(in the paint)

FOUL by KING,TRE

SUB OUT by KING,TRE
SUB IN by BALOGUN,TARIQ

REBOUND DEF by BALOGUN,TARIQ
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,TY

FOUL by BALOGUN,TARIQ

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by MORENO,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by MORENO,MICHAEL
FOUL by BALOGUN,TARIQ

TURNOVER by BROWN,JOMARU

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JOMARU(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JOMARU

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JOMARU(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TY

SUB OUT by BALOGUN, TARIQ

SUB IN by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHARD

SUB IN by KING,TRE

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,LACHLAN

GOOD FT by BROWN,JOMARU
MISS FT by BROWN,JOMARU

49-50

49-51

49-52

49-53

50-53

51-53

51-54

51-55

51-57

53-57

54-57

H1

H2

H3

H4

H3

H2

H3

H 4

H 6

H4

H3

MISS FT by BROWN,TEVIN

FOUL by WILLIAMS,KJ
FOUL by SMITH,DAQUAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by CARTER, JR.,CHICO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KJ

GOOD FT by CARTER, JR.,CHICO(fastbreak)

MISS FT by CARTER, JR.,CHICO(fastbreak)

BLOCK by BROWN,TEVIN
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TEVIN
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KJ
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KJ

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KJ
SUB OUT by SMITH,DAQUAN
SUB OUT by BROWN,TEVIN
SUB IN by EAVES,JAIVEON
SUB IN by HOLLIDAY,JASON
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KJ
FOUL by HOLLIDAY,JASON
FOUL by CARTER, JR.,CHICO

SUB OUT by HOLLIDAY,JASON
SUB IN by BROWN,TEVIN
FOUL by GILMORE,DEVIN
SUB OUT by GILMORE,DEVIN
SUB IN by SMITH,ANTHONY
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KJ

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KJ

STEAL by BROWN,TEVIN
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KJ(in the paint)

BLOCK by BROWN,TEVIN

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TEVIN(in the paint)

FOUL by BROWN,TEVIN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TEVIN



MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JOMARU(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BROWN,JOMARU
GOOD FT by BROWN,JOMARU

MISS JUMPER by KING,TRE(in the paint)

FOUL by BROWN,JOMARU

GOOD FT by BROWN,JOMARU

MISS FT by BROWN,JOMARU
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,LACHLAN
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JOMARU

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JOMARU
TURNOVER by BROWN,JOMARU
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by MORENO,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by MORENO,MICHAEL
SUB IN by HOBBS,JACQUESS

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JOMARU(in the paint)

STEAL by HOBBS,JACQUESS
MISS LAYUP by HOBBS,JACQUESS(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,LACHLAN

MISS FT by KING,TRE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by KING,TRE(fastbreak)
FOUL by HOBBS,JACQUESS

SUB OUT by HOBBS,JACQUESS
SUB IN by TAYLOR,TY

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,TY

REBOUND DEF by KING,TRE

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JOMARU(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

54-60

54-62

55-62
56-62

56-63
56-64

57-64

57-66

57-68

58-68

58-69

58-70

60-70

H 6

H8

H7
H 6

H7
H8

H7

H9

H11

H 10

H11

H12

H 10

GOOD 3PTR by CARTER, JR.,CHICO
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,KJ

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KJ
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN, TEVIN(in the paint)
FOUL by BROWN,TEVIN

TURNOVER by TEAM
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KJ
SUB IN by ROBINSON,DEMOND

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TEVIN

GOOD FT by BROWN, TEVIN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BROWN, TEVIN(fastbreak)
FOUL by BROWN,TEVIN

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,DEMOND
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KJ

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TEVIN
MISS 3PTR by EAVES,JAIVEON

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TEVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KJ

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KJ(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KJ

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KJ(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,TEVIN(in the paint)
BLOCK by WILLIAMS,KJ

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KJ

TURNOVER by BROWN,TEVIN

BLOCK by BROWN,TEVIN

FOUL by CARTER, JR.,CHICO

GOOD FT by CARTER, JR.,CHICO(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by SMITH,ANTHONY
SUB IN by GILMORE,DEVIN

GOOD FT by CARTER, JR.,CHICO(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by GILMORE,DEVIN
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KJ(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JOMARU
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,LACHLAN

GOOD FT by ANDERSON,LACHLAN
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,LACHLAN
FOUL by KING,TRE

SUB OUT by KING,TRE
SUB IN by MORENO,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,TY

SUB OUT by BROWN,JOMARU

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TY

SUB IN by CARMICAL,CAMERON

SUB IN by COOPER,MASON

MISS 3PTR by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHARD

60-72

61-72
62-72

62-73
62-74

H12

H11
H 10

H11
H12

SUB OUT by GILMORE,DEVIN

SUB IN by SMITH,ANTHONY

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KJ(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,TEVIN

FOUL by WILLIAMS,KJ

SUB OUT by SMITH,ANTHONY
SUB IN by GILMORE,DEVIN

GOOD FT by BROWN, TEVIN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BROWN, TEVIN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by GILMORE,DEVIN

MISS JUMPER by CARTER, JR.,CHICO(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CARTER, JR.,CHICO

TURNOVER by CARTER, JR.,CHICO

SUB OUT by BROWN,TEVIN

SUB OUT by EAVES,JAIVEON

SUB IN by SMITH,DAQUAN

SUB IN by HOLLIDAY,JASON

REBOUND DEF by GILMORE,DEVIN



